The company has elected to measure investment in subsidiaries, joint venture and associates at Previous GAAP carrying amount at that
date under Ind AS 101

		 v	 Fair value measurement of financial assets or financial liabilities at initial recognition:
The company has opted to apply the requirements of Para B 5.1.2 A(b) of Ind AS 109 prospectively, as per the option offered under Para
D20 of Ind AS 101.

		 vi	 Business Combination:
The Company has opted not to apply Ind AS 103 to Business Combinations that occurred before the date of transition to Ind AS.

B	 Reconciliation:
The following reconciliations provide the effects of transition to Ind-AS from IGAAP in accordance with the Ind-AS 101:
i.	 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 01, 2015
ii.	 Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2016
iii.	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2016

NOTES
forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Financials - Standalone

160

There were no material differences between Statement of Cash Flows presented under Ind AS and the Previous GAAP.

i	 Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2016
(` in lacs)

Reconciliation
note/s  Previous GAAP*

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS  -
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment a, g 28,296.98 (739.91) 27,557.07
Investment properties 10,870.62 - 10,870.62
Other intangible assets 156.64 - 156.64
Financial assets

i.	 Investments b, c 183,369.93 8,048.03 191,417.96
ii.	 Loans e 84.17 - 84.17
iii.	Other financial assets 8,451.64 - 8,451.64

Other non-current assets a, b, c 26,666.91 (531.18) 26,135.73
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 257,896.89 6,776.94 264,673.83

Current assets
Financial assets

i.	  Investments 57,393.68 1,482.09 58,875.77
ii.	  Trade receivables 2,056.37 (53.55) 2,002.82
iii.	 Cash and cash equivalents 4,568.06 - 4,568.06
iv.	 Bank balances other than (iii) above 7,015.03 - 7,015.03
v.	  Loans e 536.64 (16.55) 520.09
vi.  Other financial assets 3,082.93 - 3,082.93

Other current assets a, b, c, d 5,752.57 (2,620.61) 3,131.96
Total current assets 80,405.28 (1,208.62) 79,196.66

TOTAL ASSETS 338,302.17 5,568.32 343,870.49

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 921.57 - 921.57
Other equity b, c, d, e, f, g, h 273,497.45 2,266.14 275,763.59

TOTAL EQUITY 274,419.02 2,266.14 276,685.16
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

i.	 Borrowings 50,910.50 - 50,910.50
ii.	 Other financial liabilities 222.64 - 222.64

Provisions 379.19 - 379.19
Deferred tax liabilities h 1,726.24 3,305.47 5,031.71
Other non-current liabilities 805.60 - 805.60

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 54,044.17 3,305.47 57,349.64
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

i.	 Trade payables 1,308.07 - 1,308.07
ii.	 Other financial liabilities 4,901.23 - 4,901.23

Provisions 401.68 (3.29) 398.39

NOTES
forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

161

63 moons technologies limited (Formerly Financial Technologies (India) Limited)  |  Annual Report 2016-17

Reconciliation
note/s  Previous GAAP*

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

Current tax liabilities 313.58 (0.00) 313.58
Other current liabilities 2,914.42 0.01 2,914.43

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 9,838.98 (3.28) 9,835.70
TOTAL LIABILITIES 63,883.15 3,302.18 67,185.33

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 338,302.17 5,568.32 343,870.49

* The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind-AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

ii	 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2015
(` in lacs)

Reconciliation
note/s  Previous GAAP*

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment a, g 30,770.81  (752.50) 30,018.31
Investment properties 11,064.99 -   11,064.99
Other intangible assets   1,047.73 -   1,047.73
Financial assets

i.	 Investments b, c 98,001.87 1,638.05 99,639.92
ii.	 Loans e 93.82  (18.82) 75.00
iii.	Other financial assets 65.46 - 65.46

Other non-current assets a, b, c 29,630.09  (1,843.14) 27,786.95
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 170,674.77  (976.42) 169,698.35

Current assets
Financial assets

i.	 Investments 138,187.78 2,213.15 140,400.93
ii.	 Trade receivables 1,662.78 - 1,662.78
iii.	Cash and cash equivalents 4,142.61  - 4,142.61
iv.	 Bank balances other than (iii) above  6,850.34 - 6,850.34
v.	 Loans e 8,320.63  (6,305.16) 2,015.47
vi.	Other financial assets 9,751.80 0.19 9,751.99

Other current assets a, b, c, d 3,505.82  (88.58) 3,417.24
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 172,421.76  (4,180.39) 168,241.37

TOTAL ASSETS 343,096.53  (5,156.81) 337,939.72

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital 921.57 - 921.57
Other equity b, c, d, e, f, g, h 277,072.63  (3,327.28) 273,745.35

TOTAL EQUITY 277,994.20  (3,327.28) 274,666.92
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

i.	 Borrowings 48,038.44  - 48,038.44
ii.	 Other financial liabilities 456.21 - 456.21

Provisions 407.23 - 407.23

NOTES
forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(` in lacs)

Financials - Standalone

162

Reconciliation
note/s  Previous GAAP*

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

Deferred tax liabilities h 2,244.18 943.22 3,187.40
Other non-current liabilities 1,179.75  (0.01) 1,179.75

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 52,325.81 943.21 53,269.02
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

i.	 Trade payables 249.45 0.01 249.46
ii.	 Other financial liabilities 5,540.28 0.01 5,540.29

Provisions f 3,148.22  (2,772.77) 375.45
Current tax liabilities 305.61 - 305.61
Other current liabilities 3,532.96 - 3,532.96

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 12,776.52  (2,772.74) 10,003.78
TOTAL LIABILITIES 65,102.33  (1,829.53) 63,272.80

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 343,096.53  (5,156.81) 337,939.72

* The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind-AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

iii	 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2016
(` in lacs)

Reconciliation
note/s

 Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

Continuing Operations
Revenue from operations 14,133.03 -   14,133.03
Other income, Net b, e 9,145.40 6,736.41 15,881.81

TOTAL INCOME 23,278.43 6,736.41 30,014.84
Expenses
Purchases of stock-in-trade 14.38 -   14.38
Employee benefits expense 11,394.87  (26.31) 11,368.56
Finance costs c 2,222.33  (201.85) 2,020.48
Depreciation and amortisation expense a, g 4,006.34  (12.59) 3,993.75
Other expenses a 16,485.92  (262.39) 16,223.53

TOTAL EXPENSES 34,123.84  (503.14) 33,620.70
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional
item

 (10,845.41) 7,239.55  (3,605.86)

Exceptional item d 17,518.89 3,562.79 21,081.68
Profit before tax 6,673.48 10,802.34 17,475.82
Tax expense / (credit)
Current tax expense 8,532.50 -   8,532.50
Deferred tax h  (517.94) 2,387.76 1,869.82

TOTAL TAX EXPENSES 8,014.56 2,387.76 10,402.32
Profit for the year  (1,341.08) 8,414.58 7,073.50

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss
Remeasurement of the net defined
benefit liability/asset

 -   2.02  (2.02)

NOTES
forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

(` in lacs)

163

63 moons technologies limited (Formerly Financial Technologies (India) Limited)  |  Annual Report 2016-17

Reconciliation
note/s

 Previous
GAAP

 Ind AS
adjustments  Ind AS

Items that will be reclassified
subsequently to profit or loss
Loss on reclassification of financial assets
from amortised cost to fair value

- -   46.18  (46.18)

TOTAL OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (NET OF TAX)

- - 48.20  (48.20)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR
THE YEAR

-  (1,341.08) 8,462.77  7,025.30

Notes to reconciliations:
a.	 Property, plant and equipment
		 Long term leasehold land had been classified as fixed assets under Previous GAAP. Under Ind-AS, the same has been classified as

advance lease rent paid and reclassified and included under other assets (current and non-current). Accordingly as at March 31, 2016
` 730.90 lacs has been reclassified to Other Assets (Current ` 12.38 lacs and non-current ` 718.52 lacs) and as at March 31, 2015
` 743.30 lacs has been reclassified to Other Assets (Current ` 730.90 lacs and non-current `12.40 lacs). Also under Previous GAAP,
depreciation was calculated whereas under Ind AS, advance lease rental is accounted as lease rental expenses in Statement of Profit
and Loss. Accordingly, for the year ended March 31, 2016, depreciation has reduced by ` 11.89 lacs with corresponding increase in
lease rental expenses which are included in Other expenses.

b.	 Investments
 	 Investment in Bonds:
		 Under Indian GAAP, long-term investments in bonds were carried at cost less provision for other than temporary decline and current